PSC NO: 1-GAS

STATEMENT TYPE: GAC

COMPANY: KEYSPAN GAS EAST CORPORATION
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2017

STATEMENT OF MONTHLY COST OF GAS AND ADJUSTMENTS
Applicable to usage under Service Classification Nos. 1, 2, 3, & 17
(Issued under authority of 16 NYCRR 270.57)

1. Weighted Average Commaodity Cost of Gas

2. Weighted Average Fixed Cost of Gas
(2016/2017 Fixed Cost Allocation Percentage = 115%)

3. Weighted Average Cost of Gas
(1 + 2; Gross, before losses)

4. Average Fixed Cost Credits

5. Monthly Cost of Gas (3+4)
a) Before the factor of adjustment
b) Multiplied by the Factor of Adjustment of 1.476% losses

6. Adjustments

a) Monthly Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund)
b) Annual Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund) effective
Effective 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017
referable to the twelve months ending August 31, 2016
c) Research & Development Charge (Effective 01/01/2015)
d) Merchant Function Charge (Effective 01/01/2017 through 01/31/2017)
e) Annual Merchant Function Charge Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund) effective
Effective 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017
referable to the twelve months ending August 31, 2016
f) System Performance Adjustment (SPA) Surcharge or (Refund)

g) Total adjustments

7. Monthly Cost of Gas and Adjustments

(5+6)

Issued by:David B. Doxsee, Vice President, Hicksville, NY
KeySpan Gas East Corporation

Computation Date: December 29, 2016

STATEMENT NO: 214

¢ per therm

29.7747

20.7320

50.5067

(4.3023)

46.2044
46.8864

0.0000
0.0616

0.0000
1.4363
(0.0506)

0.0000

1.4473

48.3337



PSC NO: 1-GAS

STATEMENT TYPE: GAC

COMPANY: KEYSPAN GAS EAST CORPORATION
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2017

STATEMENT OF MONTHLY COST OF GAS AND ADJUSTMENTS
Applicable to usage under Service Classification No. 15

STATEMENT NO: 214

(Issued under authority of 16 NYCRR 270.57)

. Weighted Average Commaodity Cost of Gas

. Weighted Average Fixed Cost of Gas

(2016/2017 Fixed Cost Allocation Percentage = 38%)

. Weighted Average Cost of Gas

(1 + 2; Gross, before losses)

. Average Fixed Cost Credits

Monthly Cost of Gas (3+4)
a) Before the factor of adjustment
b) Multiplied by the Factor of Adjustment of 1.476% losses

. Adjustments

a) Monthly Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund)
b) Annual Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund) effective
Effective 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017
referable to the twelve months ending August 31, 2016
c) Research & Development Charge (Effective 01/01/2015)
d) Merchant Function Charge (Effective 01/01/2017 through 01/31/2017)
e) Annual Merchant Function Charge Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund) effective
Effective 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017
referable to the twelve months ending August 31, 2016
f) System Performance Adjustment (SPA) Surcharge or (Refund)

g) Total adjustments

Monthly Cost of Gas and Adjustments
(5+6)

Issued by:David B. Doxsee, Vice President, Hicksville, NY

KeySpan Gas East Corporation

Computation Date: December 29, 2016

¢ per therm

29.7747

6.8132

36.5879

(1.4866)

35.1013
35.6194

0.0000
0.0616

0.0000
1.2352
(0.0506)

0.0000

1.2462

36.8656



PSC NO: 1-GAS
COMPANY: KEYSPAN GAS EAST CORPORATION
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2017

STATEMENT TYPE: GAC
STATEMENT NO: 214

STATEMENT OF MONTHLY COST OF GAS AND ADJUSTMENTS

Applicable to usage under Service Classification No. 16

(Issued under authority of 16 NYCRR 270.57)

1. Weighted Average Commaodity Cost of Gas

2. Weighted Average Fixed Cost of Gas
(2016/2017 Fixed Cost Allocation Percentage = 39%)

3. Weighted Average Cost of Gas
(1 + 2; Gross, before losses)

4. Average Fixed Cost Credits

5. Monthly Cost of Gas (3+4)

a)
b)

Before the factor of adjustment
Multiplied by the Factor of Adjustment of 1.476% losses

6. Adjustments

a)
b)

c)
d)
e)

f)

g)

Monthly Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund)

Annual Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund) effective

Effective 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017

referable to the twelve months ending August 31, 2016

Research & Development Charge (Effective 01/01/2015)

Merchant Function Charge (Effective 01/01/2017 through 01/31/2017)

Annual Merchant Function Charge Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund) effective
Effective 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017

referable to the twelve months ending August 31, 2016

System Performance Adjustment (SPA) Surcharge or (Refund)

Total adjustments

7. Monthly Cost of Gas and Adjustments
(5+6)

Issued by:David B. Doxsee, Vice President, Hicksville, NY
KeySpan Gas East Corporation

Computation Date: December 29, 2016

¢ per therm

29.7747

7.0728

36.8475

(1.5433)

35.3042
35.8253

0.0000
0.0616

0.0000
1.2389
(0.0506)

0.0000

1.2499

37.0752



PSC NO: 1-GAS
COMPANY: KEYSPAN GAS EAST CORPORATION
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2017

STATEMENT TYPE: GAC
STATEMENT NO: 214

STATEMENT OF MONTHLY COST OF GAS AND ADJUSTMENTS

Applicable to usage under Service Classification No. 9

(Issued under authority of 16 NYCRR 270.57)

1. Weighted Average Commaodity Cost of Gas

2. Weighted Average Fixed Cost of Gas
(2016/2017 Fixed Cost Allocation Percentage = 35%)

3. Weighted Average Cost of Gas
(1 + 2; Gross, before losses)

4. Average Fixed Cost Credits

5. Monthly Cost of Gas (3+4)

a)
b)

Before the factor of adjustment
Multiplied by the Factor of Adjustment of 1.476% losses

6. Adjustments

a)
b)

c)
d)
e)

f)

g)

Monthly Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund)

Annual Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund) effective

Effective 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017

referable to the twelve months ending August 31, 2016

Research & Development Charge (Effective 01/01/2015)

Merchant Function Charge (Effective 01/01/2017 through 01/31/2017)

Annual Merchant Function Charge Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund) effective
Effective 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017

referable to the twelve months ending August 31, 2016

System Performance Adjustment (SPA) Surcharge or (Refund)

Total adjustments

7. Monthly Cost of Gas and Adjustments
(5+6)

Issued by:David B. Doxsee, Vice President, Hicksville, NY
KeySpan Gas East Corporation

Computation Date: December 29, 2016

¢ per therm

29.7747

6.3921

36.1668

(1.3948)

34.7720
35.2852

0.0000
0.0616

0.0000
1.2291
(0.0506)

0.0000

1.2401

36.5253



