## STATEMENT OF MONTHLY COST OF GAS AND ADJUSTMENTS Applicable to usage under Service Classification Nos. 1, 2, 3, & 17 (Issued under authority of 16 NYCRR 270.57)

		¢ per therm
1.	Weighted Average Commodity Cost of Gas	29.7747
2.	Weighted Average Fixed Cost of Gas (2016/2017 Fixed Cost Allocation Percentage = 115%)	20.7320
3.	Weighted Average Cost of Gas (1 + 2; Gross, before losses)	50.5067
4.	Average Fixed Cost Credits	(4.3023)
5.	<ul> <li>Monthly Cost of Gas (3+4)</li> <li>a) Before the factor of adjustment</li> <li>b) Multiplied by the Factor of Adjustment of 1.476% losses</li> </ul>	46.2044 <b>46.8864</b>
6.	<ul> <li>Adjustments <ul> <li>Monthly Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund)</li> </ul> </li> <li>Annual Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund) effective <ul> <li>Effective 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017</li> <li>referable to the twelve months ending August 31, 2016</li> </ul> </li> <li>Research &amp; Development Charge (Effective 01/01/2015)</li> <li>Merchant Function Charge (Effective 01/01/2017 through 01/31/2017)</li> <li>Annual Merchant Function Charge Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund) effective <ul> <li>Effective 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017</li> <li>referable to the twelve months ending August 31, 2016</li> </ul> </li> <li>System Performance Adjustment (SPA) Surcharge or (Refund)</li> <li>Total adjustments</li> </ul>	0.0000 0.0616 0.0000 1.4363 (0.0506) 0.0000 1.4473
7.	Monthly Cost of Gas and Adjustments (5 + 6)	48.3337

Issued by:David B. Doxsee, Vice President, Hicksville, NY KeySpan Gas East Corporation

## STATEMENT OF MONTHLY COST OF GAS AND ADJUSTMENTS Applicable to usage under Service Classification No. 15 (Issued under authority of 16 NYCRR 270.57)

		¢ per therm
1.	Weighted Average Commodity Cost of Gas	29.7747
2.	Weighted Average Fixed Cost of Gas (2016/2017 Fixed Cost Allocation Percentage = 38%)	6.8132
3.	Weighted Average Cost of Gas (1 + 2; Gross, before losses)	36.5879
4.	Average Fixed Cost Credits	(1.4866)
5.	<ul><li>Monthly Cost of Gas (3+4)</li><li>a) Before the factor of adjustment</li><li>b) Multiplied by the Factor of Adjustment of 1.476% losses</li></ul>	35.1013 <b>35.6194</b>
6.	<ul> <li>Adjustments <ul> <li>Monthly Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund)</li> </ul> </li> <li>Annual Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund) effective Effective 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017 referable to the twelve months ending August 31, 2016</li> <li>Research &amp; Development Charge (Effective 01/01/2015)</li> <li>Merchant Function Charge (Effective 01/01/2017 through 01/31/2017)</li> <li>Annual Merchant Function Charge Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund) effective Effective 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017 referable to the twelve months ending August 31, 2016</li> <li>System Performance Adjustment (SPA) Surcharge or (Refund)</li> </ul>	0.0000 0.0616 0.0000 1.2352 (0.0506) 0.0000 1.2462
7.	Monthly Cost of Gas and Adjustments (5 + 6)	36.8656

Issued by:David B. Doxsee, Vice President, Hicksville, NY KeySpan Gas East Corporation

## STATEMENT OF MONTHLY COST OF GAS AND ADJUSTMENTS Applicable to usage under Service Classification No. 16 (Issued under authority of 16 NYCRR 270.57)

		¢ per therm
1.	Weighted Average Commodity Cost of Gas	29.7747
2.	Weighted Average Fixed Cost of Gas (2016/2017 Fixed Cost Allocation Percentage = 39%)	7.0728
3.	Weighted Average Cost of Gas (1 + 2; Gross, before losses)	36.8475
4.	Average Fixed Cost Credits	(1.5433)
5.	<ul> <li>Monthly Cost of Gas (3+4)</li> <li>a) Before the factor of adjustment</li> <li>b) Multiplied by the Factor of Adjustment of 1.476% losses</li> </ul>	35.3042 <b>35.8253</b>
6.	<ul> <li>Adjustments <ul> <li>Monthly Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund)</li> <li>Annual Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund) effective</li> <li>Effective 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017</li> <li>referable to the twelve months ending August 31, 2016</li> </ul> </li> <li>Research &amp; Development Charge (Effective 01/01/2015)</li> <li>Merchant Function Charge (Effective 01/01/2017 through 01/31/2017)</li> <li>Annual Merchant Function Charge Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund) effective</li> <li>Effective 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017</li> <li>referable to the twelve months ending August 31, 2016</li> <li>System Performance Adjustment (SPA) Surcharge or (Refund)</li> <li>Total adjustments</li> </ul>	0.0000 0.0616 0.0000 1.2389 (0.0506) 0.0000 1.2499
7.	Monthly Cost of Gas and Adjustments (5 + 6)	37.0752

Issued by:David B. Doxsee, Vice President, Hicksville, NY KeySpan Gas East Corporation

## STATEMENT OF MONTHLY COST OF GAS AND ADJUSTMENTS Applicable to usage under Service Classification No. 9 (Issued under authority of 16 NYCRR 270.57)

		¢ per therm
1.	Weighted Average Commodity Cost of Gas	29.7747
2.	Weighted Average Fixed Cost of Gas (2016/2017 Fixed Cost Allocation Percentage = 35%)	6.3921
3.	Weighted Average Cost of Gas (1 + 2; Gross, before losses)	36.1668
4.	Average Fixed Cost Credits	(1.3948)
5.	<ul> <li>Monthly Cost of Gas (3+4)</li> <li>a) Before the factor of adjustment</li> <li>b) Multiplied by the Factor of Adjustment of 1.476% losses</li> </ul>	34.7720 <b>35.2852</b>
6.	<ul> <li>Adjustments <ul> <li>Monthly Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund)</li> </ul> </li> <li>Annual Cost of Gas Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund) effective <ul> <li>Effective 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017</li> <li>referable to the twelve months ending August 31, 2016</li> </ul> </li> <li>Research &amp; Development Charge (Effective 01/01/2015)</li> <li>Merchant Function Charge (Effective 01/01/2017 through 01/31/2017)</li> <li>Annual Merchant Function Charge Imbalance Surcharge or (Refund) effective <ul> <li>Effective 01/01/2017 through 12/31/2017</li> <li>referable to the twelve months ending August 31, 2016</li> </ul> </li> <li>System Performance Adjustment (SPA) Surcharge or (Refund)</li> <li>Total adjustments</li> </ul>	0.0000 0.0616 0.0000 1.2291 (0.0506) 0.0000 1.2401
7.	Monthly Cost of Gas and Adjustments (5 + 6)	36.5253

Issued by:David B. Doxsee, Vice President, Hicksville, NY KeySpan Gas East Corporation